

A National Highways notification

A49 Lyde to Dinmore resurfacing work

We'll be carrying out targeted resurfacing work along the A49, between Leominster and Hereford. Our work will include laying a material to increase the roads surface friction, also known as high friction surfacing. We'll also be replacing road markings and road studs. The completed work will provide a safer road, including clearer road markings.

We'll work from **Monday 13 February 2023** to **Friday 17 February 2023** for 5 nights. Our work will be carried out overnight when traffic counts are lower between 9pm and 6am.

To carry out our work safely, there will be a full closure of the A49 from A49 Ludlow Road / A44 Mill Street roundabout and A49/A4103 Starting Gate roundabout, both northbound and southbound direction.







Our ref: 612089 A49 Lyde to Dinmore resurfacing work

During full carriageway closures, a traffic lane will remain available at all times for emergency vehicles and for access to and from frontages. Access to and from frontages shall be facilitated with the use of gatemen and escort vehicles. Please note, our planned work may be subject to change due to weather conditions or unforeseen circumstances.

A fully signed diversion route will be in place during our work as below:



If you would like further information about this work, please contact National Highways Customer Contact Centre on 0300 123 5000 open 24/7, or email: info@nationalhighways.co.uk

Scan the QR code to go to our maintenance work webpage

